I.04
Centrifugal fans
RL
Single inlet fans
IP55
Centrifugal fans type RL
Single inlet centrifugal fan

¾ Belt driven version
I.04 RL 1/4 - 2024/5/4 - BE-EN
Order example
RL 403/400V
RL403 = fan
400V = supply 3ph
Air performance data
Q [m³/h]
100Pa 200Pa 300Pa 400Pa 500Pa 600Pa 700Pa 800Pa
RL 310/4 2300 1750 1000 - - - - -
RL 350/4 3800 3400 2600 2000 - - - -
RL 400/4 5500 5000 4000 3400 2750 - - -
RL 450/4 8000 7300 6500 5800 4700 4000 - -
RL 500/4 11500 11000 10500 10000 8500 6800 5600 4500
RL 500/6 7000 5400 4000 - - - - -
RL 560/6 10500 8600 8600 4800 - - - -
Attention
¾ The RL fan has backward curved blades, the fan may be used with free air inlet
I.04
Centrifugal fans
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.04 RL 2/4 - 2024/5/4 - BE-EN
Selection curves
RL 310/T RL 350/T
RL 400/T RL 450/T
RL 500/T RL 560/T
I.04
Centrifugal fans
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.04 RL 3/4 - 2024/5/4 - BE-EN
Technical data
U [V] P [kW] I [A] SCT n [rpm] Lpa @ 1,5 m [dB(A)]
RL 310/4 1 x 230 0.18 1.55 TSCTK-1-30 1310 57
RL 350/4 1 x 230 0.37 3.25 TSCTK-1-40 1360 60
RL 400/4 1 x 230 0.75 5.37 TSCTK-1-70 1370 64
RL 310/4 3 x 400 0.18 0.56 TSCTK-4-20 / FIS(-C)-44-B 1310 57
RL 350/4 3 x 400 0.37 1.06 TSCTK-4-20 / FIS(-C)-44-B 1360 60
RL 400/4 3 x 400 0.75 1.86 TSCTK-4-20 / FIS(-C)-44-B 1370 64
RL 450/4 3 x 400 1.10 2.55 TSCTK-4-30 / FIS(-C)-44-B 1390 67
RL 500/4 3 x 400 2.20 4.70 TSCTK-4-50 / FIS(-C)-44-B 1420 71
RL 500/6 3 x 400 0.55 1.60 TSCTK-4-20 / FIS(-C)-44-B 930 59
RL 560/6 3 x 400 0.75 2.05 TSCTK-4-30 / FIS(-C)-44-B 930 62
¾ SCT = Transformer speed controller
¾ Lpa = Sound pressure level